1-31-92	RECORD	DATION FORM C	OVER S	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER SHEET Patent and Trademark ()
	110m		T X 7	
Box Ass	imments Commissions of Detunts and Tender	12-12-20		ervice Express Mail Mailing Label No. 01US
Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy th	10191531		
		10191001	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			
	Kristian Larsen and Todd Dunsirn		Name:	Rick C. Bergman
			Address:	2321 E. River Road
3	Nature of Conveyance:			Grafton, Wiscorsin 53204
	signmentMerger		Additiona	Il name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
	rity Agreement _ Change of Name			
_ Othe Execut	r: tion Date: <u>November 6, 2001</u>			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/934,408 Filed: 8/21/2001		B.	Patent No.(s)
	Addition	al numbers attached?	_ Yes <u>_ X</u>	No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce should be mailed:	ming document	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Derek C. Stettner Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108			
	Phone: (414) 271-6560			
			7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
				X Enclosed
				X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account
	DBYRNE 00000093 09934408		8.	Deposit account number: <u>13-3080</u>
/2001 1		DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE	
:581				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and co	rect ond of	by attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
			SAL	November 12,2001 Date
<u>Derek C</u> Name o	<u>2. Stettner (Reg. No. 37,945)</u> f Person Signing	Signature		
Attorne	y File <u>78260-9006-00</u> Total number of pages	including cover sheet.	, attachment	ts, and document: 3

cc: Docketing

X.\CLIENTB\078260\9006\A0274587

~

ASSIGNMENT

For \$10.00 paid by Rick C. Bergman (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an indiviual

having his principle place of residence at:

2321 E. River Road Grafton, Wisconsin 53204

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Kristian Larsen 3350 N. Cramer St. Milwaukee, WI 53211

Todd Dunsirn 3554 N. Frederick St. Shorewood, WI 53211

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM OF ORDERING AND SELLING FOOD AT VENUES" for which United States patent application Serial No. 09/934,408, was filed August 21, 2001 (Atty File No. 78260-9006-00);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 012353 FRAME: 0141

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: _____11/6/01

Date:

ristian Harsen

Todd Dunsirn

X:\CLIENTB\078260\9006\A0260362

RECORDED: 11/13/2001